Hollywood Shores Civic Association (HSCA) ~ Rental of Clubhouse / Pool ~

Terms and Conditions for rental of clubhouse / pool:

You must be a paid member of HSCA to rent clubhouse / pool

\$80.00 Rental: Clubhouse / Pool

Revised: 2024.04.23

<u>\$50.00 Deposit:</u> This check will be returned if the area is left clean, if not left in original condition, your deposit is not refunded.

Write 2 separate checks, both payable to: HSCA (one for rent, one for deposit).

<u>Party Dates:</u> Please call Point of Contact below for available party dates and to pick up your rental form. Your payment and completed and signed rental form has to be returned to the Point of Contact within 2 weeks prior to your party date, this will lock in your party date. If you have to cancel for any reason please call your Point of Contact as soon as possible.

Party Hours: 8 PM to 12 PM, no loud music after 11 PM (neighborhood courtesy).

<u>Lifeguard fees / Info: \$15. Per hour minimum.</u> Ask for your favorite lifeguard or check with your Point of Contact for lifeguard availability. Please feed the lifeguard. If you do not get a lifeguard, you <u>will not</u> be allowed to have your pool party.

Please Note: When the lifeguard leaves the clubhouse and pool, it will be locked and no access is authorized. The liability for damage and personal injury remains with the renting party.

Clubhouse / Pool Rental Point of Contact: Jordin Viland (cell) (570) 980-3269

(To be completed by your Point of Contact when you submit the rental form)
Date Rental Form received: Rental fee \$80 Paid: Deposit fee \$50 Paid:
Party Date: Name/Phone No. of lifeguard
Signature of HSCA Point of Contact:
~ Please keep the above portion for your records, it is your receipt ~
(Complete, Sign and return this cut off portion to your Point of Contact)
Hollywood Shores Civic Association Rental Form for Party at Clubhouse / Pool
Name: Date:
Address: Phone No:
Scheduled Party Date: Lifeguard Name/Phone No:
Rental Fee \$80 enclosed: Deposit fee \$50 enclosed:
I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the rental of the HSCA Clubhouse/Pool, and that I have received a copy of the said terms and conditions.
Membership Number: Signature of HSCA Member: